

VENDOR RANKING

CALL ORDER : 430 CONTRACT ID : RS-30730-B COUNTIES : DUBOIS
 LETTING DATE : 10/03/12 10:00 AM DISTRICT : VINCENNES DISTRICT
 DESCRIPTION : ASPHALT RESURFACE COMPLETION DATE : 11/01/13
 LOCATION : ON US 231 FROM 0.7 MILE SOUTH OF SR 64 TO 1.32 MILES PROJECT(S) : 0800121
 NORTH OF SR 164

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	35-2040801 GOHMANN CONSTRUCTION INC	\$ 2,095,990.00	100.0000%
2	35-0626844 J H RUDOLPH & COMPANY	\$ 2,096,988.15	100.0476%
3	35-1139301 E & B PAVING INC	\$ 2,126,000.00	101.4318%

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 430
 LETTING DATE : 10/03/12 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : RS-30730-B
 DISTRICT : VINCENNES DISTRICT

COUNTIES : DUBOIS

			(1) 35-2040801		(2) 35-0626844		(3) 35-1139301	
			GOHMANN CONSTRUCTION INC		J H RUDOLPH & COMPANY		E & B PAVING INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 DISTRICT PAVEMENT PROJECT (NON-I)								
0001	105-06845	LUMP	11500.00000	11500.00	6000.00000	6000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING							
0002	109-08359	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES							
0003	109-08360	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
	CONTRACT LIENS							
0004	109-08440	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
	QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, HMA							
0005	109-08443	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
	QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES							
0006	109-08444	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
	QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, FAILED MATERIALS							
0007	109-09377	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
	QUALITY ADJUSTMENT, PAVEMENT TRAFFIC MARKINGS							
0008	109-09489	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
	PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT, PG ASPHALT BINDER							
0009	110-01001	LUMP	104500.00000	104500.00	104000.00000	104000.00	100000.00000	100000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION							
0010	202-02278	354.000 LFT	12.00000	4248.00	8.95000	3168.30	12.00000	4248.00
	CURB, CONCRETE, REMOVE							
0011	202-52710	115.000 SYS	17.50000	2012.50	28.00000	3220.00	17.50000	2012.50
	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE, REMOVE							
0012	202-93741	2.000 EACH	250.00000	500.00	750.00000	1500.00	250.00000	500.00
	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT, REMOVE , BURIED END							
0013	207-09935	112.000 SYS	24.00000	2688.00	18.00000	2016.00	24.00000	2688.00
	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE 1C							
0014	214-11609	1120.000 SYS	20.00000	22400.00	17.00000	19040.00	19.65000	22008.00
	GEOCELL CONFINEMENT SYSTEM							
0015	301-07448	123.000 TON	50.00000	6150.00	70.00000	8610.00	65.00000	7995.00
	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53, BASE							
0016	303-01180	680.000 TON	26.00000	17680.00	38.50000	26180.00	60.00000	40800.00
	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53							
0017	303-05738	493.000 TON	28.00000	13804.00	36.00000	17748.00	60.00000	29580.00
	AGGREGATE, NO. 5							
0018	304-07491	2330.000 TON	175.00000	407750.00	130.00000	302900.00	130.00000	302900.00
	HMA PATCHING, TYPE C							

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 430
LETTING DATE : 10/03/12 10:00 AMCONTRACT ID : RS-30730-B
DISTRICT : VINCENNES DISTRICT

COUNTIES : DUBOIS

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 35-2040801 GOHMANN CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) 35-0626844 J H RUDOLPH & COMPANY		(3) 35-1139301 E & B PAVING INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0019 306-08033 MILLING, ASPHALT, 1 IN	54865.000	SYS	0.10000	5486.50	0.72000	39502.80	1.00000	54865.00
0020 306-08034 MILLING, ASPHALT, 1 1/2 IN	32906.000	SYS	0.40000	13162.40	1.50000	49359.00	1.00000	32906.00
0021 306-08036 MILLING, ASPHALT, 2 IN	4465.000	SYS	1.60000	7144.00	2.00000	8930.00	1.00000	4465.00
0022 306-08042 MILLING, SCARIFICATION/PROFILE	37063.000	SYS	0.30000	11118.90	0.65000	24090.95	1.00000	37063.00
0023 306-08043 MILLING, TRANSITION	1730.000	SYS	0.62000	1072.60	2.50000	4325.00	1.00000	1730.00
0024 306-08159 MILLING ASPHALT , VARIABLE DEPTH	1054.000	SYS	2.50000	2635.00	2.50000	2635.00	4.50000	4743.00
0025 306-08432 MILLING, APPROACH	5384.000	SYS	3.60000	19382.40	2.50000	13460.00	1.00000	5384.00
0026 401-06264 PROFILOGRAPH, HMA		LUMP	4800.00000	4800.00	3450.00000	3450.00	2600.00000	2600.00
0027 401-07320 QC/QA-HMA, 1, 64, SURFACE, 9.5 mm	3200.000	TON	64.00000	204800.00	72.00000	230400.00	74.50000	238400.00
0028 401-07328 QC/QA-HMA, 3, 70, SURFACE, 9.5 mm	4175.000	TON	80.00000	334000.00	78.00000	325650.00	70.00000	292250.00
0029 401-07347 QC/QA-HMA, 3, 70, SURFACE, 12.5 mm	4694.000	TON	74.00000	347356.00	89.00000	417766.00	80.00000	375520.00
0030 401-10258 JOINT ADHESIVE, SURFACE	74420.000	LFT	0.90000	66978.00	0.89000	66233.80	0.90000	66978.00
0031 402-07452 HMA WEDGE AND LEVEL, TYPE C	300.000	TON	95.00000	28500.00	89.00000	26700.00	100.00000	30000.00
0032 406-05520 ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	42.400	TON	525.00000	22260.00	625.00000	26500.00	100.00000	4240.00
0033 503-03489 RETROFITTED TIE BARS	14.000	EACH	5.00000	70.00	13.20000	184.80	5.00000	70.00
0034 503-05240 D-1 CONTRACTION JOINT	48.000	LFT	12.00000	576.00	13.20000	633.60	12.00000	576.00
0035 506-06333 PCCP PATCHING, FULL DEPTH	112.000	SYS	98.00000	10976.00	105.00000	11760.00	98.00000	10976.00
0036 601-01625 GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR SYSTEM, W-BEAM, CURVED, 1	1.000	EACH	1675.00000	1675.00	1675.00000	1675.00	1675.00000	1675.00
0037 601-01626 GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR SYSTEM, W-BEAM, CURVED, 2	1.000	EACH	1675.00000	1675.00	1675.00000	1675.00	1675.00000	1675.00
0038 601-02241 GUARDRAIL, REMOVE	87.500	LFT	2.00000	175.00	2.00000	175.00	2.00000	175.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 430
LETTING DATE : 10/03/12 10:00 AMCONTRACT ID : RS-30730-B
DISTRICT : VINCENNES DISTRICT

COUNTIES : DUBOIS

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 35-2040801 GOHMANN CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) 35-0626844 J H RUDOLPH & COMPANY		(3) 35-1139301 E & B PAVING INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0039 601-07050 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT, OS, RESET	14.000	EACH	4000.00000	56000.00	1800.00000	25200.00	1475.00000	20650.00
0040 601-91147 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT, RESET , CURVED TERMINAL	22.000	EACH	1300.00000	28600.00	1300.00000	28600.00	1300.00000	28600.00
0041 601-91147 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT, RESET , TYPE 1	2.000	EACH	700.00000	1400.00	1050.00000	2100.00	700.00000	1400.00
0042 601-92948 GUARDRAIL, ADJUST HEIGHT	17340.000	LFT	2.30000	39882.00	2.30000	39882.00	2.30000	39882.00
0043 601-94689 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT, OS	2.000	EACH	5500.00000	11000.00	3400.00000	6800.00	3025.00000	6050.00
0044 604-07897 CURB RAMP, CONCRETE, C	8.000	SYS	125.00000	1000.00	135.00000	1080.00	125.00000	1000.00
0045 604-07902 CURB RAMP, CONCRETE, H	13.200	SYS	125.00000	1650.00	200.00000	2640.00	125.00000	1650.00
0046 604-08086 CURB RAMP, CONCRETE	68.900	SYS	135.00000	9301.50	135.00000	9301.50	135.00000	9301.50
0047 605-06120 CURB, CONCRETE	358.000	LFT	22.00000	7876.00	20.00000	7160.00	22.00000	7876.00
0048 610-07487 HMA FOR APPROACHES, TYPE B	560.000	TON	110.00000	61600.00	100.00000	56000.00	130.00000	72800.00
0049 616-02320 GEOTEXTILES	1404.000	SYS	2.80000	3931.20	3.50000	4914.00	2.47000	3467.88
0050 621-06575 SODDING, NURSERY	30.200	SYS	62.00000	1872.40	73.00000	2204.60	62.00000	1872.40
0051 628-08524 CELLULAR TELEPHONE/RADIO, ADDITIONAL MINUTES	1.000	DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0052 628-09402 FIELD OFFICE, B	18.000	MOS	2400.00000	43200.00	1950.00000	35100.00	1763.89000	31750.02
0053 628-10246 CELLULAR TELEPHONE/RADIO SERVICE, 1000 MIN	36.000	MOS	100.00000	3600.00	95.00000	3420.00	55.00000	1980.00
0054 628-11068 CELLULAR TELEPHONE/RADIO	2.000	EACH	200.00000	400.00	125.00000	250.00	55.00000	110.00
0055 720-44000 CASTING, ADJUST TO GRADE , SIGNAL DETECTOR HOUSING	1.000	EACH	250.00000	250.00	250.00000	250.00	250.00000	250.00
0056 801-03290 CONSTRUCTION SIGN, C	8.000	EACH	245.00000	1960.00	136.00000	1088.00	165.00000	1320.00
0057 801-04308 ROAD CLOSURE SIGN ASSEMBLY	2.000	EACH	90.00000	180.00	290.00000	580.00	295.00000	590.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 430
LETTING DATE : 10/03/12 10:00 AMCONTRACT ID : RS-30730-B
DISTRICT : VINCENNES DISTRICT

COUNTIES : DUBOIS

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 35-2040801 GOHMANN CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) 35-0626844 J H RUDOLPH & COMPANY		(3) 35-1139301 E & B PAVING INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0058 801-06207 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING, REMOVABLE, 4 IN	7253.000 LFT	1.30000	9428.90	1.28000	9283.84	1.35000	9791.55
0059 801-06625 DETOUR ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY	30.000 EACH	90.00000	2700.00	92.00000	2760.00	85.00000	2550.00
0060 801-06640 CONSTRUCTION SIGN, A	128.000 EACH	165.00000	21120.00	105.00000	13440.00	145.00000	18560.00
0061 801-06710 FLASHING ARROW SIGN	100.000 DAY	155.00000	15500.00	11.00000	1100.00	15.00000	1500.00
0062 801-06775 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	33200.82000	33200.82	43300.00000	43300.00	123157.58000	123157.58
0063 801-07119 BARRICADE, III-B	96.000 LFT	7.00000	672.00	13.25000	1272.00	12.00000	1152.00
0064 805-78470 SIGNAL CABLE, ROADWAY LOOP, 1C/14GA	6286.000 LFT	0.36000	2262.96	0.36000	2262.96	0.36000	2262.96
0065 805-78795 SAW CUT FOR ROADWAY LOOP AND SEALANT	1883.000 LFT	6.80000	12804.40	6.80000	12804.40	6.80000	12804.40
0066 808-06703 LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, WHITE, 4 IN	442.000 LFT	0.71000	313.82	0.50000	221.00	0.50000	221.00
0067 808-06712 LINE, PAINT, BROKEN, YELLOW, 4 IN	3941.000 LFT	0.42000	1655.22	0.10000	394.10	0.10000	394.10
0068 808-06713 LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, 4 IN	38196.000 LFT	0.19000	7257.24	0.10000	3819.60	0.10000	3819.60
0069 808-06714 LINE, PAINT, SOLID, YELLOW, 4 IN	12600.000 LFT	0.15000	1890.00	0.10000	1260.00	0.10000	1260.00
0070 808-09381 RETRO-REFLECTIVITY TESTING	LUMP	2900.00000	2900.00	2500.00000	2500.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0071 808-75240 LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, BROKEN, YELLOW, 4 IN	1270.000 LFT	0.69000	876.30	0.50000	635.00	0.50000	635.00
0072 808-75245 LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, YELLOW, 4 I	13230.000 LFT	0.69000	9128.70	0.50000	6615.00	0.50000	6615.00
0073 808-75256 TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, CROSSHATCH LINE, WHITE, 8"	40.000 LFT	1.80000	72.00	1.25000	50.00	1.22000	48.80
0074 808-75297 TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, STOP LINE, 24 IN	282.000 LFT	5.40000	1522.80	3.95000	1113.90	3.95000	1113.90
0075 808-75300 TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, CROSSWALK LINE, 6"	80.000 LFT	1.35000	108.00	1.00000	80.00	0.98000	78.40
0076 808-75320 PAVEMENT MESSAGE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC LANE INDICATION ARROW	30.000 EACH	100.00000	3000.00	59.00000	1770.00	59.00000	1770.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 430
 LETTING DATE : 10/03/12 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : RS-30730-B
 DISTRICT : VINCENNES DISTRICT

COUNTIES : DUBOIS

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 35-2040801 GOHMANN CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) 35-0626844 J H RUDOLPH & COMPANY		(3) 35-1139301 E & B PAVING INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0077 808-75325 PAVEMENT MESSAGE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC (ONLY)	21.000 EACH	135.00000	2835.00	80.00000	1680.00	80.00000	1680.00
0078 808-75996 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, REMOVE	333.000 EACH	19.24000	6406.92	15.00000	4995.00	14.93000	4971.69
0079 808-75998 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	381.000 EACH	24.92000	9494.52	25.00000	9525.00	24.92000	9494.52
0080 808-98875 TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, CROSSHATCH LINE, YELLOW, 6"	40.000 LFT	1.35000	54.00	1.00000	40.00	0.98000	39.20
SECTION TOTALS		\$	2,095,990.00	\$	2,096,988.15	\$	2,126,000.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	2,095,990.00	\$	2,096,988.15	\$	2,126,000.00